Section B, Funding, is hereby deleted in its entire1Y and replaced with the following: 

This Agreement is a cost reimbu:tsement Agreement. Commerce shall pay Grantee up to Two Million Two 
Hundred Fif1Y Thousand Dollm and Zero Cents ($2,250,000.00), which includes Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($750,000.00) in Specific Appropriation line item 2341A from the FY 
2023-2024 General Appropriations Act, One Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,000,000.00) in Specific 
Appropriation line item 2347 A from the FY 2024-2025 Genetal Appropriations Act, and Five Hundred

[...]

senior Assistant County Attorney Date 

Docusign Envelope ID: 09836560-0FDA-4053-8185-97178554EF88 

ATTACHMENT 1 
SCOPE OF WORK 

Contract Number: HL241 

A. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PahnBeach County,Florida, Board of County Commissioners ("Grantee') 
received appropriations totaling Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($2,250,000.00), which includes Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($750,000.00) in 
Specific Appropriation line item 234 lA from the FY 2023-2024 General Appropriations Act (Chapter 
2023-239, Laws of Florida), One Million Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,000,00D.OD) in Specific Appropriation 
line item 2347A from the FY 2024-2025 General Appropriations Act (Chapter 2024-231, Laws of Florida)